
INSTRUCTIONS FOR MODEL 4967

Quality Products
  for the way you live

Intended for use with children 6-24 months

IMPORTANT: PLEASE KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!
For helpful tips and instructions, please visit our website: www.northstatesind.com or

contact our Customer Care department via email: CustomerService@northstatesind.com
Phone: (763) 486-1754 or Toll Free: (800) 848-8421
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•

 

Children have died or been seriously injured when gates are not securely installed.  
•

 

ALWAYS install and use gates as directed using all required parts. 
•

 

STOP using when a child can climb over or dislodge the gate. 
•

 

Install only with locking/latching mechanism securely engaged.
To prevent falls, never use at top of stairs.

 

•

•

 

NEVER use to keep child away from pool. 
•

 

This product will not necessarily prevent all accidents. 
•

 

NEVER leave child una nded. 
•

 

Periodically check all fasteners to be sure they are ght and secure, stop using gate if any parts are 
missing or become damaged. 

•
 
This gate is to be used in openings up to 55” (139.7 cm) only.

•
 
Hardware is included for use in solid materials only such as wood or metal.

Your safety gate contains the following:  

 
A. Mesh Gate 
B. Upper Latching Bracket 
C.

 
Lower Latching Bracket 

D. 
E. 
F. Screws 

I.Template  

G. 
H.Latching Bracket Spacers

 

 
 

 

 

NOTE: 

the number and size of spacers required. Use screws provided when using the spacers.

www.northstatesind.com.

 

Baseboard

 Bracket Spacers

Mounting Bracket
Latching Bracket

Latching Bracket Spacers

A

B

C

D

E

x1 x1 x1x1

G

H

Screws

F

x8

Baseboard
Thickness 7/16 1/2 5/8 3/4

1/4 + 1/8 3/8 + 1/8 3/8 + 1/4 All Spacers
Spacers

I
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Step 2   
The mesh part of this gate can be rolled out from any angle.(2a) Do not overextend the mesh panel

NOTE: 
to solid materials only – you 

locate the stud behind drywall.
Number on template indicates side:

2 – Latching side 

Step 3
  NOTE: 

 

 

 

 

Step 4
  

locked in place.  

Swivel latch

 

2b

1 2

2b

3a 3b 3c 3d

2

3 click!

4b
1

4a 4c

Installa on

Step 1  Measure the opening you wish to mount the mesh gate. The wall brackets can be 
mounted inside  (1a) or outside the door frame (1b). 

 
 

 

1a 1b

2a
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3.

 

slide locking latch downward and 
secure it into the upper latch 
bracket (5c). The green indicator 
will then appear in the latch 
bracket window.

 

4.

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

CARE

 

 

Press to Lock5d

Press

Slide
down

5c

1

2

Turn
Pull

5a 1
2 5b

Opera on 

  

1. Turn the knob counterclockwise

to unlock the gate(5a). You will 
see the red indicator meaning 
the gate is now unlocked. 

2.

 

stretch the mesh gate 
across the opening. Align 
with the upper and lower 
latch brackets (5b).

  

Distributed exclusively in
the United States by

www.northstatesind.com

Manufactured in China

Closing the gate:

Opening the gate:

to remove from lower latching bracket. 

If you would like to fully retract the gate, unlock swivel latch by turning counterclockwise and pulling up at the 

Swivel latch
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IMPORTANT: 



INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MODELO 4967

Productos de calidad 
 para su estilo de vida

Diseñado para usarse con niños de 6 a 24 meses de edad

IMPORTANTE: ¡CONSERVE COMO REFERENCIA FUTURA!
Para obtener consejos útiles e instrucciones, visite nuestro sitio web: www.northstatesind.com, o 

Comuníquese con nuestro Departamento de Atención al Cliente por correo electrónico: 
CustomerService@northstatesind.com

Teléfono: +1 (763) 486-1754 o número gratuito: (800) 848-8421
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A. Puerta de malla

D. Soporte de montaje superior
E. Soporte de montaje inferior
F. Tornillos
G. Espaciadores de soporte de montaje

I. Plan�lla

 

NOTA:  Si desea montar en una pared con zócalos, es necesario agregar espaciadores detrás de los soportes de montaje y 

de sus distribuidores autorizados. La información de contacto aparece en la portada de estas instrucciones. Se pueden pedir 
piezas de repuesto en www.northstatesind.com.

Zócalo

Espaciadores de soporte 
de montajeSoporte de 

montaje 

Soporte de 
pestillo 

Espaciadores de soporte 

A

Grosor 
del zócalo 7/16 1/2 5/8 3/4

1/4 + 1/8 3/8 + 1/8 3/8 + 1/4
Todos los 
espaciadores

Espaciadores 
necesarios

ADVERTENCIA
• SIEMPRE
• DEJE 
• Instálela únicamente con el mecanismo de bloqueo y cierre debidamente enganchado.
• Para evitar caídas nunca u�lice la puerta en la parte superior de las escaleras.
• NUNCA
• Este producto no necesariamente evitará todos los accidentes. 
• NUNCA
• 

• Esta puerta debe usarse en aberturas de hasta 55 in (139.7 cm) solamente.
• Se incluyen herrajes para usar únicamente en materiales macizos, como madera o metal. 

1 2

Su puerta de seguridad incluye lo siguiente:

A

B

C

D

E

x1 x1 x1x1

G

H

Tornillos

F

x8

I



 

Paso 2   

NOTA: Asegúrese de estar montando solo 
en materiales sólidos. Es posible que deba 
usar un detector de clavos para ubicar el 
clavo detrás del panel de yeso. 

1 – Lado de montaje

para los tornillos.

 

Paso 3
  NOTA: Consulte el cuadro de la página 2 sobre el uso de espaciadores para montar en zócalos.

 

 

 

 

Paso 4
  

Alinee la parte inferior de la puerta de malla sobre la lengüeta del soporte de montaje inferior (4a) y luego, 
empuje la puerta hacia adentro y hacia abajo ligeramente sobre el soporte de montaje superior (4b) hasta 

 
 

2b

1 2

2b

3a 3b 3c 3d

2

3 click!

4b
1

4a 4c

Instalación

Paso 1  Mida la abertura a la que desea montar la puerta de malla. Los soportes de pared pueden 
montarse dentro (1a) o fuera del marco de la puerta (1b).

 
 

 

1a 1b

2a
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¡Encaje!



3.

 

Primero, inserte la parte inferior del 

Mientras presiona el botón de liberación

hacia abajo y asegúrelo en el soporte de

aparecerá en la ventana del soporte 

 

4.
rojo ya no sea visible en el lado del soporte de montaje. (5d)

 

 Abrir la puerta:
  

  

CUIDADO

 

 

Presionar para bloquear5d5c

Presionar

Deslizar 
hacia abajo

1

2

Girar
Tirar

5a 1
2 5b

Operación 

Cerrar la puerta:  

1. 

puerta está desbloqueada.

2.

 

la abertura. Alinee con los soportes de 
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Distribuido exclusivamente en 
Estados Unidos por

www.northstatesind.com

Fabricado en China
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IMPORTANTE: Después de colocar la puerta en los soportes de pared, la parte inferior de la puerta debe estar al ras
del piso. Después de cerrar la puerta retrác�l, siempre verifique que la puerta esté bloqueada empujando suavemente 
contra la parte de malla y asegúrese de que el indicador rojo ya no esté visible. Si el indicador rojo está visible, ¡esto 
significa que la puerta no es segura!



MODE D'EMPLOI POUR LE MODÈLE 4967

Produits de qualité 
 pour la façon dont vous vivez

Barrière conçue pour les enfants de 6 à 24 mois

IMPORTANT : CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE! 
Pour des conseils et des instructions utiles, s'il vous plaît visitez notre site Web: 

www.northstatesind.com ou Contactez notre service d'assistance à la clientèle par e-mail:
CustomerService@northstatesind.com • téléphone : (763) 486-1754 • sans frais : 1-800-848-8421
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A. Barrière à mailles

G. Entretoises de support de montage
H. Entretoises de support de verrouillage
I. Gabarit

 

REMARQUE : 

Il est possible de commander des pièces de rechange sur www.northstatesind.com.
.

Plinthe

Entretoises de support 
de montageSupport de 

montage 

Support de 
montage 

Entretoises de support 
de verrouillage

A

Épaisseur 
de plinthe 7/16 1/2 5/8 3/4

1/4 + 1/8 3/8 + 1/8 3/8 + 1/4
Toutes les 
entretoises

Entretoises 

• 
TOUJOURS

• CESSER

• NE JAMAIS

• NE JAMAIS laisser un enfant sans surveillance.
• 

• 

AVERTISSEMENT

1 2

A

B

C

D

E

x1 x1 x1x1

G

H

F

x8

I
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Étape 2 

Le numéro sur le gabarit indique :

 

Étape 3
  REMARQUE : 

la barrière sur des plinthes.

 

 

 

 

Étape 4
  

 
 

2b

1 2

2b

3a 3b 3c 3d

2

3 click!

4b
1

4a 4c

Installa on

Étape 1  

 
 

 

1a 1b

2a REMARQUE : 

localiser le montant derrière la cloison.

Clic!
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3.

 

montant dans le support de verrouillage

de verrouillage.

 

4.

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

ENTRETIEN

 

 

Appuyer pour verrouiller5d

Appuyer

Abaisser

5c

1

2

Tourner
Tirer

5a 1
2 5b

FONCTIONNEMENT 

  

1. Tournez le bouton dans le sens 

2.

   

Fermeture de la barrière :

Ouverture de la barrière :

www.northstatesind.com
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07/23

n'est plus visible. Si le voyant rouge est visible, cela signifie que le portail�
n'est pas sécurisé !


